
Page 1 of 1 

ADH Discretionary Sub Grants for  January 2023 Review Subcommittee of the ALC 

1. Agency:  0645 - Arkansas Department of Health
Center for:Health Protection
Branch:   Infectious Disease
Section:  STI/HIV/Hep-C/TB

Grantee:   NE Arkansas Regional AIDS Network NARAN 
   P. O. Box 154 
   Jonesboro, AR  72403 

Term:    02/01/2023 to 06/30/2023      Selection:  Request for Application  
 Cost:  $1,649,455.75     Agreement #:   4600050875 
Funding Source:  100% Federal 

Purpose:                                           Amendment #:  1                         Amount:  $87,366.05  
Amend to add funding and continue to expand and maintain resources for direct housing subsidy and appropriate supportive 
services by providing a collaborative process for linking eligible clients to appropriate HIV case management, care retention 
and advocacy for access to other wraparound services that meet holistic needs of persons living with HIV.     

K1

Item K page 1



DHS Grants for Review 

1 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

Grantee: Area Agency on Aging of Western Arkansas, Inc. 

Fort Smith, Arkansas 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A16 Amend. Amt.: $142,086.73 

Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

2 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

Grantee: Area Agency on Aging of West Central Arkansas dba The 

Senior Specialist 

Hot Springs, Arkansas 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A17 Amend. Amt.: $186,533.51 
Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

3 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

Grantee: Area Agency on Aging of Southeast Arkansas 

Pine Bluff, Arkansas 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A17 Amend. Amt.: $149,845.90 

Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 Selection: Discretionary 

Cost: $19,088,814.26 Sub-Grant #   4600040091 

Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 Selection: Discretionary 
Soli

Cost: $23,894,302.73 Sub-Grant #   4600040107 

Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 Selection: Discretionary 

Cost: $18,891,467.45 

Cost: $12,361,777.17
Sub-Grant #  4600040111 

K2

Item K page 2



DHS Grants for Review 

 

 

 

 

4 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

 

Grantee: White River Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 

 Batesville, Arkansas 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #: A17  Amend. Amt.: $151,418.73 

Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

 

5 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

 

Grantee: Central Arkansas Area Agency on Aging dba  

CareLink 

  North Little Rock, Arkansas 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal - 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A17 Amend. Amt.:  $328,952.46  
Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

 

6 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Aging Adults and Behavioral Health Services 

 

Grantee: East Arkansas Area Agency on Aging 

  Jonesboro, Arkansas 

 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A17 Amend. Amt.: $211,936.05 
Amend to add funds to this subgrant to improve quality of life for adults with disabilities. 

 

  

Term:   7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

 

Selection: Discretionary 

 

Cost: $19,900,748.24 

 
Sub-Grant #   4600040116 

 

Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

 

Selection:  Discretionary 

 

Cost: $40,469,676.72 

 

Sub-Grant #   4600040117 

 

Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

 

Selection: Discretionary 

 

Cost: $26,937,020.88 

 

Sub-Grant #  4600040118 

 

Item K page 3



DHS Grants for Review 

 

 

 

 

7 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education 

 

Grantee: Zero to Three National Center for Infants, Toddlers 

and Families 

   Washington, DC 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #: A06   Amend. Amt.: $161,140.50 

Amend to add funding to continue infant and toddler foster care training in the Pulaski County Safe Babies Court Teams 

project. 

 

8 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education 

 

Grantee: Sharmi Smith Mrs. Sharmi’s Daycare 

 Huntsville, Arkansas 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #:  N00  Amend. Amt.:  

Establish a new agreement to assist in increasing the availability of quality early care and education in communities 

with an identified shortage or no services for infants, toddlers and school-aged children. 

 

9 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education 

 

Grantee: Cornerstone Preschool LLC Tracy Robinson 

 Greenbrier, Arkansas 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #:N00  Amend. Amt.:  

Establish a new agreement to assist in increasing the availability of quality early care and education in communities 

with an identified shortage or no services for infants, toddlers and school-aged children. 

 

  

Term:   7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

 

Selection: Discretionary 

 

Cost: $2,900,176.50 

 

Sub-Grant #   4600040162 

 

Term:  2/1/23 – 9/30/23 

  
 

Selection: Discretionary 

 

Cost: $50,438.60 

  
 

Sub-Grant #   4600052029 

 

Term: 2/1/23 – 9/30/23 

  
 

Selection: Discretionary 

 

Cost: $42,382.90 

  
 

Sub-Grant #  4600052065 

 

Item K page 4



DHS Grants for Review 

 

 

 

 

10 Agency: Human Services Department/Division of County Operations 

 

Grantee: Arkansas Community Action Agencies Association, 

Inc. dba ACAAA 

 Little Rock, Arkansas 

 

 

 

Fund Source: Federal – 100% 

 

Purpose: Amend. #:  A05 Amend. Amt.: $10,000.00 

Amend to add funds to provide statewide Results Oriented Management and Accountability trainings for the Arkansas 

Community Action Network Purpose Statement. 

Term: 4/9/22 – 9/30/23 

  
 

Selection:   Discretionary 

  

 Cost: $321,238.02 

  
 

Sub-Grant #   4600045968 

 

Item K page 5


	ADH Grants
	DHS Grants



